Note: SP=Standard Pack Quantity, FT=Fusion Time in Seconds, CT=Cooling Time in Minutes, SP and weight are given for reference only
For Water - SDR11 (ISO S5)
Kimplas Electrofusion Flexi-Fit Branch Tapping Saddles are manufactured in PE 80 (Black) material with
threaded metal insert outlets and are of SDR 11 rating ( PN 12.5). For exact recommendations on compatibility, for
welding with SDR 9 through SDR 21 or PN 6 through PN 16 pipe, refer Kimplas Technical Specifications
Manual. Kimplas Electrofusion fittings are suitable for permanently connecting drinking water distribution
MDPE 80 and PE 100 pipes, both in straight form as well as in coil form.
SPECIFICATION TABLE
Dxd Product Code SP Weight (gm) D (mm) d (mm) L (mm) FT CT
50x1/2" BS50X050BKB 86 140 50 ½” 120 30 4
63-75x1/2" FFBS63T75X050BKD8 60 233 63 ½” 120 70 4
63-75x3/4" FFBS63T75X075BKD8 60 275 63  ⁄ " 120 70 4
63-75x1" FFBS63T75X100BLD8 50 275 63 1” 120 70 4
90-140x1/2" FFBS90T140X050BKD8 60 181 90 ½” 120 80 4
90-140x3/4" FFBS90T140X75BKD8 60 183 90  ⁄ " 120 80 4
90-140x1" FFBS90T140X100BKD8 60 231 90 1" 120 80 4
160-225x1/2" BS160T225X050BKD8 36 299 160 ½” 120 70 4
160-225x3/4" BS160T225X075BKD 36 301 160  ⁄ " 120 70 4
160-225x1" BS160T225X100BK 27 359 160 1" 120 80 4
250-315x1/2" FFBS250T315X50BKD8 36 303 250 ½” 120 75 4
250-315x3/4" FFBS250T315X075BKD 36 305 250  ⁄ " 120 75 4
250-315x1” FFBS250T315X100BKD 36 359 250 1" 120 75 4
SP=Standard Pack Quantity, FT=Fusion Time in Seconds, CT=Cooling Time in Minutes, SP and Weight are given for reference only
Note: Every effort has been made to ensure the information in this brochure is correct at the date of issue.Kimplas operates a policy of continual product improvement and range extension,
hence reserves the right to modify product specifications, without prior information, in line with market requirements.
ELECTROFUSION BRANCH SADDLES